Section Officer, Unioersity Grants Commission, New Delhi has written a
letter bearing F. No. 5-2|20L8|DRS-I(SAP-ID dated 02.09.2079 to the Llnder
Secretary (FD-lIl Section), Uniaersity Grants Commission, New Delhi
conaeying the sanction of the UGC for paymmt of a grant of Rs.3,20,0001-
(Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand) only towards recurring grant
under SAP at the leael of DRS-II in the Depafiment of Botany B Forestry
of Vidyasagar Unioercity during the year 2079-2020.
After thorough discussion on the letter receioed from the Section Officer,
Uniaersity Grnnts Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of grant-